



2023 CALIFORNIA REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION Show Series Presented by JLW Associates, Inc
2023 CRCHA Snaffle Bit Futurity, Derby & Horse Show #9 - Schedule & Timeline
Event Presented by CR Hes A Tuff One & Red Arrow Ranch
Futurity Open Division Sponsored by Booth Ranches, Futurity Non Pro Divisions Sponsored by JJ Fisher Construction
Derby Open & Non Pro Sponsored by JLW Associates, Horse Show Sponsored by Adequan
Tuesday November 7, 2023 - Sunday November 12, 2023
International Agri-Center Farm Credit Dairy Center 4500 S Laspina St Tulare, CA 93274

Start	End		# Works	# Works / Set	# Sets	# Works / Drag	# Drags	# Head	Hrs per block	# Cum Hrs per Day	# Cum Hrs Event
Tuesday November 7 Futurity & Derby Herd Work											
7:00 AM	8:00 AM	Close Arena									
8:00 AM	2:00 PM	Open Futurity Herd Work	60	12	5	12	5	180	6.00	6.00	6.00
2:00 PM	3:05 PM	Non Pro Futurity Herd Work	10	10	1	10	1	30	1.08	7.08	7.08
3:05 PM	4:17 PM	Non Pro Boxing Futurity Herd Work	12	12	1	12	1	36	1.20	8.28	8.28
4:17 PM	6:09 PM	Level 1 Open Futurity Herd Work	15	7	2	7	2	45	1.88	10.16	10.16
6:39 PM		Open Arena									
6:30 PM	8:00 PM	Ideal Homes Exhibitor Reception									

291											
Wednesday November 8 Futurity & Derby Herd Work											
6:30 AM	8:00 AM	Close Arena									
8:00 AM	12:48 PM	Open Derby Herd Work	48	12	4	12	4	144	4.80	4.80	14.96
12:48 PM	2:54 PM	Non Pro Derby Herd Work	19	9	2	9	2	57	2.11	6.91	17.07
2:54 PM	6:20 PM	Non Pro Boxing Derby Herd Work	33	11	3	11	3	99	3.43	10.33	20.49
6:20 PM	7:32 PM	Level 1 Open Derby Herd Work	12	12	1	12	1	36	1.20	11.53	21.69
7:32 PM	8:32 PM	Reset Arena & Drag							1.00	12.53	22.69
8:32 PM	11:58 PM	Classes 40-CRCHA Open Jr Horse, 31-CRCHA Ltd Open Jr Horse	32	10	3	10	3	32	3.43	15.97	26.13
12:28 AM		Open Arena									

336 32											
Thursday November 9 Futurity & Derby Rein Work											
6:00 AM	7:00 AM	Close Arena									
7:00 AM	11:20 AM	Open Futurity Rein Work	60	12	5	12	5	60	4.33	4.33	30.46
11:20 AM	12:05 PM	Non Pro Futurity Rein Work	10	10	1	10	1	10	0.75	5.08	31.21
12:05 PM	12:25 PM	Lunch Break							0.33	5.42	31.54
12:25 PM	1:17 PM	Non Pro Boxing Futurity Rein Work	12	12	1	12	1	12	0.87	6.28	32.41
1:17 PM	2:29 PM	Level 1 Open Futurity Rein Work	15	7	2	7	2	15	1.21	7.49	33.62
2:29 PM	5:57 PM	Open Derby Rein Work	48	12	4	12	4	48	3.47	10.96	37.08
5:57 PM	6:17 PM	Dinner Break							0.33	11.29	37.42
6:17 PM	7:34 PM	Non Pro Derby Rein Work	19	9	2	10	1	19	1.28	12.57	38.69
7:34 PM	9:59 PM	Non Pro Boxing Derby Rein Work	33	11	3	11	3	33	2.43	14.99	41.12
9:59 PM	10:51 PM	Level 1 Open Derby Rein Work	12	12	1	12	1	12	0.87	15.86	41.98
11:21 PM		Open Arena									

Friday November 10 Futurity & Derby Cow Work											
6:00 AM	7:00 AM	Close Arena									
7:00 AM	7:28 AM	Level 1 Open Derby Cow Work	12	12	1	12	1	12	0.47	0.47	42.45
7:28 AM	9:04 AM	Non Pro Boxing Derby Cow Work	33	11	3	10	3	33	1.60	2.07	44.05
9:04 AM	10:02 AM	Non Pro Derby Cow Work	19	9	2	9	2	19	0.97	3.03	45.02
10:02 AM	12:18 PM	Open Derby Cow Work	48	12	4	12	4	48	2.27	5.30	47.28
12:18 PM	12:38 PM	Lunch Break							0.33	5.63	47.62
12:38 PM	1:28 PM	Level 1 Open Futurity Cow Work	15	7	2	7	2	15	0.83	6.47	48.45
1:28 PM	2:02 PM	Non Pro Boxing Futurity Cow Work	12	12	1	10	1	12	0.57	7.03	49.02
2:02 PM	2:32 PM	Non Pro Futurity Cow Work	10	10	1	10	1	10	0.50	7.53	49.52
2:32 PM	5:22 PM	Open Futurity Cow Work	60	12	5	12	5	60	2.83	10.37	52.35
6:00 PM	7:30 PM	Open Arena									
8:00 PM		Hosted BBQ & Futurity & Derby Awards									
		Container Stop Ranch Branding									

Saturday November 11 - Horse Show #9 Fence Classes											
7:00 AM	8:00 AM	Close Arena									
8:00 AM	11:50 AM	Classes 10-NRCHA Open Bridle, 11-CRCHA Open Bridle, 12-NRCHA Ltd Open Bridle, 13-CRCHA Ltd Open Bridle	40	12	3	12	3	40	3.83	3.83	56.18
11:50 AM		Lunch Break							0.33	4.17	56.52
12:10 PM	2:35 PM	Classes 20-NRCHA Non Pro Bridle, 21-CRCHA Non Pro Bridle, 22-NRCHA Int Non Pro Bridle, 23-CRCHA Int Non Pro Bridle, 24-NRCHA Ltd Non Pro Bridle, 25-CRCHA Ltd Non Pro Bridle	25	10	2	10	2	25	2.42	6.58	58.93
2:35 PM	4:05 PM	Classes 30-NRCHA Open Hackamore, 31-CRCHA Open Hackamore, 32-NRCHA Ltd Open Hackamore	16	10	1	10	1	16	1.50	8.08	60.43
4:05 PM	4:55 PM	Classes 50-NRCHA Non Pro Hackamore, 51-CRCHA Non Pro Jr Horse	8	6	1	6	1	8	0.83	8.92	61.27
4:55 PM	5:15 PM	Dinner Break							0.33	9.25	61.60
5:15 PM	6:20 PM	Classes 60-NRCHA Open Two Rein, 61-CRCHA Open Two Rein	11	10	1	10	1	11	1.08	10.33	62.68
6:20 PM	6:50 PM	Classes 70-NRCHA Non Pro Two Rein, 71-CRCHA Non Pro Two Rein	4	3	1	3	1	4	0.50	10.83	63.18
6:50 PM	11:02 PM	Classes 120-NRCHA Non Pro Box Drive, 121 CRCHA Non Pro Box Drive	41	12	3	12	3	41	4.20	15.03	67.38
11:32 PM		Open Arena									

Sunday November 12 - Horse Show #9 Boxing Classes											
7:00 AM	8:00 AM	Close Arena									
8:00 AM	8:50 AM	Classes 80-NRCHA Youth Cow Horse, 81-CRCHA Youth Cow Horse	8	10	0	10	1	8	0.83	0.83	68.22
8:50 AM	10:26 AM	Classes 90-NRCHA Youth Boxing, 91-CRCHA Youth Boxing	17	7	2	7	2	17	1.61	2.44	69.83
10:26 AM	12:40 PM	Class 100-Open Boxing Sets 1-2	23	11	2	11	2	23	2.23	4.67	72.06
12:40 PM	1:00 PM	Lunch Break							0.33	5.01	72.39
1:00 PM	3:14 PM	Class 100-Open Boxing Sets 3-4	23	11	2	11	2	23	2.23	7.24	74.62
3:14 PM	6:39 PM	Classes 110-NRCHA Non Pro Boxing, 111-CRCHA Non Pro Boxing, 112-NRCHA Int Non Pro Boxing, 113-CRCHA Int Non Pro Boxing, 114-NRCHA Ltd Non Pro Boxing, 115-CRCHA Ltd Non Pro Boxing Sets 1-3	39	13	3	13	3	39	3.43	10.66	78.05
6:39 PM		Dinner Break							0.33	11.00	78.38
6:59 PM	10:25 PM	Classes 110-NRCHA Non Pro Boxing, 111-CRCHA Non Pro Boxing, 112-NRCHA Int Non Pro Boxing, 113-CRCHA Int Non Pro Boxing, 114-NRCHA Ltd Non Pro Boxing, 115-CRCHA Ltd Non Pro Boxing Sets 4-6	39	13	3	13	3	39	3.43	14.42	81.80
6:39 PM		Show Completes									

(Classes listed together are drawn and run concurrently)

Cattle Counts				
Total	Pen	Herd	Fence	Box
699	60	639	149	242
			Rule	Rule
			12.1.5	12.1.5
			18	30
			Total	Total
			Fence	Box
			167	272
			Fresh >	Avail to
			Fence	Box
			472	621
			Re-Run	Short to
			> Fence	Box
			149	
			Hold >	Extra to
			Fence	Box
			18	349